obligations 3,332.1 3,223.0 3,119.7 3,021.7 2,928.8
Asset-backed securities 2,497.0 2,445.4 2,390.1 2,335.4 2,285.0
Corporate securities 1,199.0 1,155.1 1,113.8 1,074.8 1,037.8
Preferred stocks 1,839.1 1,809.3 1,781.0 1,754.1 1,728.3
Other debt securities1 139.0 135.4 131.9 128.7 125.5
Short-term investments 581.2 581.2 581.2 581.2 581.2

Balance as of December 31, 2006 $ 13,110.5 $ 12,707.5 $ 12,321.1 $ 11,954.2 $ 11,608.4

Balance as of December 31, 2005 $ 13,008.3 $ 12,604.0 $ 12,215.8 $ 11,850.3 $ 11,506.0

1 Includes
$99.1 million in
mandatory
redeemable
preferred stocks.

Exposure to risk is represented in terms of changes in fair value due to selected hypothetical movements in market
rates. Bonds and preferred stocks are individually priced to yield to the worst case scenario, which includes any
issuer-specific features, such as a call option. Asset-backed securities, including state and local government housing
securities, are priced assuming deal-specific prepayment scenarios, considering the deal structure, prepayment
penalties, yield maintenance agreements and the underlying collateral.
Financial instruments subject to equity market risk were:

Fair
Hypothetical Market

Changes
(millions) Value +10% -10%

Common equities as of December 31, 2006 $ 2,368.1 $ 2,604.9 $ 2,131.3
Common equities as of December 31, 2005 $ 2,058.9 $ 2,264.8 $ 1,853.0
The model represents the estimated value of our common equity portfolio given a +/- 10% change in the market,
based on the common stock portfolio�s weighted average beta of 1.0. The beta is derived from recent historical
experience, using the S&P 500 as the market surrogate. The historical relationship of the common stock portfolio�s
beta to the S&P 500 is not necessarily indicative of future correlation, as individual company or industry factors may
affect price movement. Betas are not available for all securities. In such cases, the change in fair value reflects a direct

Edgar Filing: PROGRESSIVE CORP/OH/ - Form DEF 14A